

â
SLP(Crl.)... 3664 OF 2005
ITEM No.14

Court No. 1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...(Crl.M.P.3664/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2003 in CRLA 635/95
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

EZHILAN @ ESHILARASAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent (s)

With Crl.M.P. No 3664/2005 (for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 08/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
for Mr.B. Sridhar, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted limited to the question whether on the facts found proved by the Trial Court and the High Court, the act of the accused-appellant would be punishable under Section 302 IPC or some other provision of the Penal Code.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master