

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 546 OF 2005

EZHILAN @ ESHILARASAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 10/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Sridhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of counsel for the appellant, further eight weeks' time is granted to file

additional documents.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master